
Dir. Christina Seymour

Backstage Organization (Prop Tables)

Belmont University: BFA in Theatre Production Design, Stage Management Focus Fall 2026-Spring 2028

Theatre Newcomer: Desighn/Technology/Management
Chip Atkinson Award

PM John Underwood
Dance Gala Asst. Lighting Designer LD Darren E Levin, Catherine Pratt

Artistic Dir. Jade Treadwell

RELATED EXPERIENCE

2025
2024

2026

Middle Tennessee State University: BS in Theatre, Stage Management Focus

Tennessee Driveres License
Child Wrangling

michaelaadkins.com

RELEVANT SKILLS

AWARDS

EDUCATION

Dir. Christina Seymour
Dir. Alicia Fuss
Dir. Christina Seymour
Dir. Christina Seymour

Matilda Jr.
Peter Pan Jr.

ASSISTANT STAGE MANAGEMENT

Pirates of Penzance

Alicia.Fuss@mtsu.edu

Middle Tennessee State University
Brentwood Academy

Fall 2024-Spring 2026

Backstage Experience (Flyrail, Deck Crew, etc.)
Booth Experience (Cue Lights)

Performance Experience (Theatre, Chorus, Dance, Speech)

Middle Tennessee State University

Interlochen Center For the Arts
Interlochen Center For the Arts
Middle Tennessee State University
Interlochen Center For the Arts
Interlochen Center For the Arts

Middle Tennessee State University

Middle Tennessee State University

emily.wilkinson@interlochen.org

Alicia Fuss

Emily Wilkinson

MTSU Director

Interlochen Production Manager
Kate Goodwin MTSU Stage Management Advisor Kate.Goodwin@mtsu.edu

REFERENCES

Microsoft Excel/Google Sheets
Microsoft Word/Google Docs
Rehearsal and Performance Documentation

Brentwood Academy
Brentwood Academy
Brentwood Academy

Middle Tennessee State University
Middle Tennessee State University

One Acts Festival Lightboard Op.

Dir. Holly Urbanowicz
Dir. Holly Urbanowicz
Dir. Holly Urbanowicz

Dir. Will Perkins, Kristi Shamburger
Artistic Dir. Jade Treadwell

Michaela Adkins

Fall Dance Concert

Stage Manager

STAGE MANAGEMENT

The Summer Reading List  Musical Showcase
Tomato Plant Girl (Includes Tour)

More Life  Musical Showcase
Not There Yet  Musical Showcase

Annie Jr.

The Art of Making Art Musical Showcase

Spring Dance Concert

2024

2026
2025
2024

2022

2025
2025

2023
2024
2024
2024
2025


